# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Khalid Iqbal	04/26/2010
Sonia Chalbot	04/26/2010
Inge Grundke-Iqbal	04/26/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Research Foundation for Mental Hygiene, Inc.	
Street Address:	Riverview Center, Suite 301, 150 Broadway	
City:	Menands	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12204	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12766391

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-218-8000 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER

SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151P012A #329191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Nocilly

Total Attachments: 2

501171015

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

**REEL: 024357 FRAME: 0533** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Khalid Iqbal, a citizen of the US and residing at 1050 Forest Hill Road, Staten Island, NY, Sonia Chalbot, a citizen of France and residing at 220 East 22nd Street, Apt. #3O, New York, NY and Inge Grundke-Iqbal, a citizen of Germany and residing at 1050 Forest Hill Road, Staten Island, NY ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a System and Method for Evaluating Blood-Neutral Barrier Permeability, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being sought.

WHEREAS, The Research Foundation for Mental Hygiene, Inc. a corporation formed under the laws of the State of NY, and having an address of Riverview Center, Suite 301, 150 Broadway, Menands, NY 12204, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 4/26/10	Khalid Iqbal
Date: 4/26/10	Malle Sonia Chalbot
Date: 4/26/10	Inge Grundke-Iqbal
notary public in and for said State, personally appear basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual wh acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in	n his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.
CIANA M. TROYANO Natury Paidle, State of New York	Mellille M. Floyllico  Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024357 FRAME: 0534

1692902.1 4/21/2010

STATE OF Reduce State State of Age of Age of Age of a said State, personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of the same in the same of the same in the same in the same of the same in the same of the same	ose name is subscribed to the within ins his/her capacity, and that by his/her sign	e or proved to me on the strument and gnature on the
	Mary M. T.	Eda
STATE OF Mee fold ) ss.: COUNTY OF Mee day of April	Notary Public	OIANA M. TROYANO Notary Public, State of New York No. 43-4920083 Sustilled in Filchmond County Sommission Expires April 8, +2-26 ()
26 16 10	9210	
On the day of Cymux notary public in and for said State, personally appeare	in the year 20/0 before me	e, the undersigned, a
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individu		
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in	his/her capacity, and that by his/her sig	gnature on the
instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf o		
	Mana M Floya Notary Public	ind
	Notary Public	The state of the s
	V	DANA IL TROVANO
		Committee Void
	**Garagea	The second secon
		The state of the s